
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4144
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2015
CONSTRUCTION OF RAILWAY LINES
Jardosh Smt. Darshana Vikram

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any requests from the State Government of Gujarat for laying of railway lines; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken by the Railways thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a)& (b): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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